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GOSPORT AND DISTRICT M.C.C.
(Affiliated to the Southern Centre of the A-C.U.) U

Portsdown |

SICIRANNVIIBHI gk

at

TRAFALGAR FARM, PORTSDOWN
(by kind permission of G. A. Cooper, Esq.)

on
SUNDAY, 4th MARCH, 1962

Solos and First Race
Sidecars at 1 p.m.
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SCRAMBILE
/ Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U.
/ Permit No. U820 T.1.CL 156

OFFICIALS—

Southern Centre Steward
Club Stewards
Clerk of the Course ...
Starter and Judge
Timekeeper
Announcer
Pit Marshal
Machine Examiner
Secretary of the Meeting
Treasurer of the Meeting
Lap Recorders

: W. Hall, Esq.

Messrs L. Gunton and R. Everett

G. Wallis

B. Rampton

R. A. Brown

D. Farrow

M Rea

P. Rimmer

Mrs. D. A. Everett

. D. Farrow

S. Woods, J. Newman, A. Wearn,

R. Rampton

First Aid—British Red Cross Society, Fareham Division

Notice to the Public.

Motor Racing is DANGEROUS, and Spectators attending at this

track do so entirely at their own risk.

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with

the promotion and/or organisation and/or conguct of the meeting,

including the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the

vehicles and fpassengers in the vehicles are absolved from all liability

a

arising out of accidents causing damage or personal injury to spectators
or ticket holders.

HARRY VINALL

FOR

Your next new or used Motorcycle or Scooter
Low Hire Purchase Terms

EVERYTHING FOR THE MOTORCYCLIST

Good Motorcycles and Scooters Wanted
Large Workshops
24 hour Re-boring Service and Personal Attention
Agent for Ariel Leader, Arrow and James Motorcycles

AT
23 - 29 Twyford Avenue,

North End, Portsmouth
Telephone: 62145

18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

“ Name

Holdaway W. ..
«Saville R.

Short M.
Wiggins G.

Smith D,
Hazelgrove J. S.
Jackson E. C. ...
Slark B. W,
Hvde B. G.
Clark M. H.
Norton J. A.
Cawte W,
Hayden P.
Lewis R A.
Barwell I.
Thorpe K
Derrick C.
Gynes F.

Mav A. G.

Ralph R.
Renham E,
Collins R.
Shawyer G.
Brown D,
Lines J.
Sheppard L.
Chandler E.
Cave D.
Slnith A.
Newman D.
Nutlev B.
Hill A. C.
Pottinger A.
Cawlev D.
Eddles E.
Frith D. A.
Collins M. J.
Tobilt R,
Camden M.
Goddard R.
Maynard B.

Wolverson J. ...
Barker J.
Donavan T. ...
Blackman W. ...
Farr G.
Goodall T. W, ...
Hewitt K.
Dalmon D. I, ...
Gearv J.
Edwards R.
Boves W,
Gatward P.
Rees J.

:. COMPETIJ’ ORS.

CeH

197
250
246
246
498
250
250
250
500
246
248
246

N o

350
249
498
498
250
498
250
500
250
197
2438
246
2406

2406
250
248
246

246
250

250
246

500

250
230
500
200
250
246
498
246
500
250

s 2V

246
250
498
250
249
249

500

250

250
246
246

" Machine

Greeves
Greeves
DOT
Greevés
Triumph
Greeves
Cotton
Cotton
BSA
DOT
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
R. Enfield
Greeves

Chamcau 4 ...

Eltia

PERRR

Tribsa
Greeves
Tribsa
Grecves
Mongrel
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
(Greeves
Greeves
DOT
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
Matchless
Greeves
Triumph
DOT
Greevcs

Tri-Norton ...
Gre/James ...

Greeves
Greeves
Matchlees
Greeves
BSA
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
Grecves
Triumph
Greeves
DOT
Greeves
Spitfire
Velo
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves

Club

Portsmouth MCRC .

Gosport

Mortimer
Sturminster
Mortimer

Aldwick 100
Mortimer
Blackmore Vale
Portsmouth MCRC
Mortimer
Portsmouth MCRC
Gosport & Dist.

Portsmouth MCRC

Portsmouth MCRC
Alton
Mortimer

. B. Waltham

Gosport
Mortimer

Soutl‘{ampt()n'

Portsmouth MCRC-

Waterlooville
Winchester
Waterlooville
North Hants

... Gosport

Mortimer

North Hants

Alton
Southampton & D.
Mortimer
Farnham

Gosport

Reading Ace
Poitsniouth MCRC
Basingstoke
Portsmouth MCRC
North Hants
Swindon

IFarnbam
Mortimer

Farnham
Farnham

South Newburv
Gosport

North Hants
MG & Rilev
Portsmouth MCRC
Waterlooville
Gosport
Mortimer -
Southampton
Waterlooville
Mohawk
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Name
55 Peach M.

56 Scarret H. E.
57 Williams R.
58 Chase S.

59 Gibson K.

83

Bailey A. J. ...
Robinson J. A. ...
Anderson H.
Geary D.
Hawkins M. ...
Houlton R,
Rowe 13,
Swigmore
Stephens R. E ...
Alford P.
Grainger E. H....
Bradman A. 1. ...
Palmer A. S.
Geall J. C.
Wilkes J.

Hunt F.

Tavlor P, G.
Elliott J.

Brindle D, C. ...
Baverstock B. ...
Worthington E.
Burgess A.

Henwood D, ...
Wilforc IK. 1. ...

84 Candy P.

85
86
87
88
89
90
91
93
94
95
97
98
99
100
101
103
105
107
108
110
111
113
114
121

Chandler R.
Tupper D.
Booker C.
Grassie M.
Whiie R. W,
Kemp G.
Lee G.
Molloy D,
Fisher R. o3
Chandler R, ...
Bateman E.
Allen C.
Wickham G.
Knight R.
Parkinson R.
Hall J.
Mitaon R.
White D.
Turner J.
Heanes J.
Jones B.
Fowler B.
Windo M.
Snoad R.

140 Coombs R.

COMPETITORS.

Club
Portsmouth MCRC

Mortimer
Southampton & D.
Southampton & D.
North Hants
B. Waltham
Gosport & Dist.
Gosport & Dist.
Gosport :
Mortimer
Mortimer
Mortimer
Reading Ace
B. Waltham
Mort{imer
North Hants
Mortimer
Sturminster
XHG Tigers
Reading Ace
Alton
Reading Ace
Reading Ace

Soton. Viking
Portsmouth MCRC
Newbury

North Hants

" Soton. & Diat.

C.C. Machine

250 Greeves

500 Southdown ...
500 AJS

250 ... Greeves

250 . Greeves

246 - DOT

250 «« Greeves

250 . Greeves

250 . IF. Barnett
499 . BSA

500 . Matchless

350 . AJS

348 = atchless

350 . Enfield

499 BSA

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

248 Greeves

250 ! ‘BSA

250 .. Greeves

246 v+ BDOT

500 ... . ‘BSA

246 i« Cotton

250 o BOT

500 BSA

350 .. Matchless

500 s 'BSA

248 .» Puch

500 Triumph

250 Greeves
250 DOT
250 Greeves

250 DOT
500 Triumph

250 DOT

246 Greeves ’

250 Greeves

5JC Pegasus

250 Greeves

250 Creeves

500 BSA

2406 Greeves

250 Kundell

250 Greeves :
246 Greeves :
246 Greeves e
246 Greeves ¥
500 Triumph v5
247 Grevees ’
500 Matchless ...
498 BTS :
500 Triumph
250 DOT A
4908 AJS

500 BSA

250 Greeves
500 Tribsa

CSMA
XHG Tigers
Mortimer
Waterlooville
Portsmouth MCRC
Reading Ace
Portsmouth MCRC
Alton
B. Waltham
Mortimer
Blackmore Vale
Waterlooville
Blackmore Vale
Morlimer
Portsmouth MCRC
North Hants
Portsmouth MCRC
Blackmore Vale

. . Reading Ace

Alton

Mortimer
Farnham
Mortimer
Farnham
Swindon
Southampton
Blackmore Vale
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No Name c.C
168 King G. 500
171 Simpson M. 250
176 Smith D. Soe 246
177 Grays N. G. ... 246
190 Pringle J. 500
191 East R. 500
197 Allen G. F. 500

211 Hogg . A. .. 498
212 Hall K. . ... w500

SIDECARS

92 Thorne A. R. —

96 Rowden P. —

102 Brooks D. — Brooks B, A.
104 Coleman M. A, — Rich L.
106 Clements L. —

109 Rose R. — Rose T

112 O’Hara R. -— Bishop J,
115 Forbes D. J. —

116 Turner W. —

124 Alderson G. —

130 Searl M. H. —

131 Lawrence]. D, —

132 Serl W, —

136 Guildford M. —

273 Clements J. —

LA R

Machine- Club

Tribsa South Newbury E
Greeves Waterlooville J
Greeves North Hants E
Greeves Farnham J
Tribsa Blackmore Vale E
BSA ... Blackmeore Vale: E
Fury Mk.11 ... Mortimer- E
Tribsa Portsmouth MCRC E
BSA Waterlooville E

350 AJS ... Newbury & D

700 R.Enfield ... Southampton & D

500 AJS ... Portsmouth MCRC

250 BSA Ariel Owners

500 AJS BSSA

500 Triumph Sturminster N

560 Ariel Blackmore V.

499 Ariel Basingstoke

650 BTS Mortimer

500 7R Manx Alfon

4G9 BSA Mortimer

650 DL.A.10 BSSA

497 Ariel Mortimer

650 GWS Kiwi

650 DL.A.10 BSSA

N
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I | %l Event 1 Junior. 3 Laps 19
¥y lN e b HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 HEAT 4

i ' ;f { Holdaway W. 27 Chandler E. 53 Gatward P, 78 Bridle D. C.
g ~ 9 i 2 Saville R. 28 Cave D. ]J. 54 Rees]J. 79 Baverstock B.
| St Mar s Road | 3 Short H.J. 30 NewmanD. 55 Peach M. 80 WorthingtonE.
Z @ 5 Smith D. 31 Nutley B. 56 Scarrott H. E, 81 BurgessA.

' : ! 6 Hazelgrove J. 32 Hill A. C. 57 Williams R. 82 Henwood D.
B | . 7 TJackson E. C. 33 Pottinger A. L.58 Chase S. 83 Wilfort K.
Pc rtsmo “th 8 Siark B.W. 34 CawleyD. 59 Gibson K. 8 Candy P.

9 Hyde B.G. 35 EddlesE. 60 Bailey A } 85 Chandler R.
' - 10 Ciarke M. H. 36 Frith D. A. ' 61 ‘Robinson J. - 86 Tupper D.
' i 11 Norton J. A. 37 Collins M. J. 62 Anderson H. - 87 Booker C.
2 AGENT ‘ FOR 12 Cawte W, 38 Tobbitt R.J 63 Geary D. 88 Grassie M.
i , 13 Hayden P, K. 39.~Cafnden M.].: G4 Hawkifie M. 89 White R.
X 14 Lewis R.A. 40 Goddard R.J. 65 Houlton R, 90 Kemp G.
- : Francis Barnett 15 Barwell L. 41 Maynard B. 66 Rowe B. 91 Lee G.
Ariel James 16 Thorpe K. 42 WolversonS. 67 Swigmore 05 Chandler R.
Paloma and 17 Derrick C. 43 Barker J. 68 Stephens R. 98 Allen C.
. . 18 Gynes F. L. 44 DonovanT. 09 Alford P. 100 Knight R.
Royal Enfield Canterbur 19 MayA. G 45 Blackman W. 70 Grainger E. 101 Parkinson R.
Y 20 Ralph R. © 46 Farr G. 71 Bradman A, 105 Mitson C.
sid 21 Renham E 47 Goodall T. 72 Palmer A.S. 107 White D.
| i TR Slaecars. 22 Collins R. 48 HewittK. 73 Geall]J.C. 111 Jones B. -
i ' Nk s . 23 Shawyer G. 49 Dalmo? D. F: 7; Wilkes J. 113 Fowler B.
- ; | 4 Brown D. 5 Geary). 75 HuntF. 114 Windo M.
All Makes Of Second Hand MOtOl' CYCleS 25 Line J. 51 Edwards R. 76 TaylorP. 171 Simpson M.
26 Sheppard K. 52 Boyes W. 77 Elliott J. 177 Grav N. G.
for Sale
| el fot.... 0.0 18t oo vont faf ... 50, st a i
24 Hour Rebore Service
. 20d i vees oo 2nd.ceeecsniss 2ndi.. v e 20diGietinsive.
° ‘ °
All Reborlng dQne on the Premlses 3rdisseciececes 3rd.. coiaenege Irds. s et £ ¢o [ RESTRRNA
LG ' »
4th:cieviseees 4th. Sxeievans dAh . o ve Gt i) conse:
' °
For Repairs and all types of i . i .
Aisoononserss Yeicoteanonse 5thecceccccsans Sthicieeiesiase
Spares for Motor Cycles
‘ » Gthiceaseiszeos OEh s ans Othi..civerean 6th.....ivciae
Exceptional Service and 3
, TAMEC.saeerendnns PIMCoesnsoasnse ! TiMEC.cuososnones S 1Ne.. i ves

Satisfaction at prices you
can afford.

Motor Cycles Purchased for Cash

000000000000000000000

Hire Purchase Terms Arranged

Phone: | Portsmouth 21781 Phone: Portsmouth 21781 . & | : Sth.......qn 6th... Ql Time. uveess

I 1 3




| Event 2

|
.‘

H = ('f 2— 2nd t ........... o R P

TIME. ciceviransnts

4
29
93
94
97
99

Experts Only

Wiggins G.
Smith A. ]J.
Molloy D.
Fisher R.
Bateman E. G.
Wickham G.

103 Hall J.
108 Turnerd.
IIO'He'anes K.

41O ”nd\a\ 3rd.qq \cl7

'mxme ‘71"\ 7 ;

z' /102 Brooks D. J.
' 1
106 Clements L.

Ly lst.......’..Q..Q

.........

/115 Forbes D. J.

BdeColerran M- A, 16 Turner W,

Wl ... '

1st...... sosacs 2nd..eeecennaes

6 Laps

121 Snoad R.
140 Coombs R.
168 King G.
176 Smith D.
190 Pringle J.
191 East R.
195 Allen G. F.
211 Hogg A.

\gt 1 ah‘\" —Z B
RS v/ i
e " R \
Event 3 Sldecar Scratch Race Heats 3 Laps
HEAT 1} HEAT 2 HEAT 3. .
92 ThorneA. R. #109 Rose R. #7130 Searl M, H.
96 Roden P. 112 O’'Hara R. 131 Lawrenee J. D,

132 Searl W.
186 Guildford M.
/273 Clements J.

TIMCicsiseooines
4 Laps
35d. e AT Timesseoooessosanss

e L

.';

——
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Event 4 250 Star Allcomers 3 Laps
HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 HEAT 4
1 Holdaway W. 26 Sheppard K. 51 Edwards R. 82 Henwood D.
2 Saville R. 27 Chandler E. 52 Boyes W. 83 Wilfort K.
3 Short H. J. 28 Cave D. ]J. 53 Gatward P. 84 Candy P.
4 Wiggins G. 29 Smith A.]. 54 Rees]. 85 Chandler R.
5 Smith D. 30 NewmanD. 55 Peach M. 87 Booker C.
6 Hazelgrove J. 31 Nutley B. 57 Williams R. 88 Grassie M.
7 Jackson E.C. 32 Hill A.C. 58 Chase S. 89 White R.
9 Hyde B.G. 34 CawleyD. 59 Gibson K. 91 Lee G.
10 Clarke M. H. 35 Eddles E. 60 Bailey A. } 93 Molloy D.
11 Norton J. A. 37 Collins M.J. . 61 Robinson 95 Chandler R.
12 Cawte W, 38 Tobbitt R.J. 62 Anderson H. 97 BatemanE.G.
14 Lewis R. A, 39~-Camden M.]. 69 Alford P. 98 Allen C.
17 Derrick C. 41 Mavnard B. | 70® Grainger E. 99 Wickham G.
19 May A. G 42 WolversonS.! 71 Bradman A, 100 Knight R.
20 Ralph R. 43 Barker J. 72 Palmer A.S. 101 Parkinson R.
21 Renham E. 44 DonovanT. 73 Geall].C. 105 Mitson C.
22 Collins R. 45 Blackman W, 74 Wilkes J. 111 Jones B.
23 Shawyer G. 47 Goodall T. 76 Taylor P. 121 Snoad R.
24 Brown D. 48 Hewitt K. 77 Elliott J. 171 Simpson M.
25 Line]. 49 Dalmon D. F. 80 WorthingtonE.176 Smith D.
177 Gray N. G.
e | SRR 1St, v .o itz £ S
2nli..isiis 71 Lo PR T N essasesies 20000 o piv s
3rdavccuieesn Irdusisseees 3Tditeessives 3rd...... Seises
Ath... v Athecccocnocens 1§ PRRAPOONE 4th... % eiens
Sthi.iges. e Sth: s, Bth. ivsvvasone SthGiiciseess
Oth: 8 Ol iiins Gthic...ooeiess Gthas . on
AT, oo vasnns TRINC  covenvansns INC ooontovasins Times.vovs
Final of Event 4
) e s 2ndiioets. s 3 o (SRR i dthssisaeeee
Sthesi s (7] 1 DR gt S Times...... :




Whatever your needs come to me first at—

Northern Motor Cycles

Proprietor: Harry Rook

Ja Havant Road, Cosham, Portsmouth

Telephone: Cosham 79036 |
Any make or model of new Machine or Scooter Supplied

Agent for Triumph, B.S.A., F. Barnett

Part Exchanges, H.P. Terms, Usual Deposits
Selection of Second Hand Machines in Stock
Open Weekdays until 7 p.m. Sundays10-30 a.m.— 2 p.m.
Lucas B9 Exchange Scheme in operation

Mascot and Aviakit A.A. and R.A.C,
Clothing, Feridax, Repairer.
: [ ¢ Clai
N o e B g

Stockist, Rebores and Accessories and Spares

Overhauls for all makes.

GEORGE HODGES LTH.
167-169 London Rd.

Portsmouth

Can supply your Scrambler

or Trials Motor Cycle.

Agent for A.J.S., B.S.A.
D.O.T., Greeves,

Matchless, Norman.

Generous allowance on your

present machine, Easy Terms

Service Spares,
Phone 63816

Event 5 301—1000 cc Allcomers 3 Laps
HEAT 1 HEAT 2

4 Wiggins G. 8§ Slark B. W.
13 Hayden P. K. 15 Barwell L.

16 Thorpe K. 18 Gynes F. L.
19 May A. G 33 Pottinger A. L.

36 Frith D. A. 40 Goddard R.J.

41 Maynard B. 46 Farr G.

5C Geary~]. 55 Peach M.

56 Scarrott H. E. 63 Gearyv D.

64 Hawkins M. 65 Houlton R.

66 Rowe B. 67 Swigmore

68 Stephens R. 75 ‘Hunt E.

77 Elliott J. 78 Bridle D. C.

79 Baverstock B. 81 Burgess A.

86 Tupper D. 90 Kemp G.

94 Fisher R. 103 Hall J.

107 White D. 168 TurnerlJ.

110 Heanes K. 113 Fowler B.
114 Windo M. 140 Coymbs R. .
168 King G. 190 Pringle J.

191 East R. 197 Allen G. F.

211 Hogg A.

IBEL: Sssavenmnsnes 2nd .80 BRE. . 2o checssnesuses Mideesssvsssosdssasee
C } oo (RRERBRRRE 1 ) PSR R L 31d. oo spitiieesuei s 481)seatieioacnes soeins
o} |y TR G e 1 T R R SIS s nssienatens Oth cesicadsomses o
TN s dasaneneossasnns Bl cisnsnesapeones 754 ) Pt OO oL B o
Oth ... 888 e ieea (0] ) B AR e Oth: ccovsvannibiones 10T cevnnosissmaer sies
TIME.visvsssnsnnsn FIME.oovesiivasssss




(MOTOR CYCLE AGENTS)

EVERETTS D,
55a, 57, 59 Forton Road,

Gosport

Telephone 84174
Triumph Spares Stockists

Triumph

Repairs

Main Agents for:

Francis-Barnett Royal Enfield

Plenty of Used Machines in Stock
Spares Accesories
Re-bores Spraying
M.O.T. Testing Station

Clothing

Event 6 Sidecar Handicap
92 Thorne A. R. 116 Turner W.
96 Roden P. 124 Alderson G.
102 Brooks D. J. 130 Searl M. H.
104 Coleman M. A. 131 Lawrenece J. D.
106 Clements L. 132 Searl W.
109 Rose R. 186 Guildford M.
112 O’Hara R. 273 Clements J.

115 Forbes D. J.

000000000000

Signals Flag

Union Jack—Start Red—Stop
Yellow—Danger, drive slowly Green—Course clear
Black with Number—That driver to stop
Yellow with Black Diagonal Stripe—Last Lap
Black and White Chequered—Finish

Please Deposit your Litter in Container

Provided. Thank vyou.



Lo A28

S g

4
9
14
19
23
30
31
44
45
46
55
60
61
70
74
78
82
86
97
101
108
114
171
197

13
18
22
29

ent 7

HEAT 1
Wiggins G.
Hyde B. G.
Lewis R. A
May A. G
Shawyer G.
Newman D.
Nutlev B.
Donovan T.
Blackman W.
Farr G.
Peach M.
Bailey A. J.
Robinson J.
Grainger E.
Wilkes J.
Bridle D. C.
Henwood D.
Tupper D.

Bateman E. G.

Parkinson R.
TurnerJ.
Windo M.
Simpson M.
Allen G. F.

Short H. J.
Slark B. W.
Hayden P. K.
Gynes F. L.
Collins R,
Smith A. J.

R
10
15
20
24
20
32
36
40
49
5C
58
62
66
75

79

83
87
91

Allcomers Star

HEAT 2

Smith D.
Clarke M. H.
Barwell 1.
Ralph R.
Brown D.
Sheppard K.
Hill A.C.
Frith D. A.
Goddard R. J.
Dalmon D. F.
Geary J.
Chase S.
Anderson H.
Rowe B.
Hunt F.
Baverstock B.
Wilfort K.
Booker C.
Lee G.

103 Hall .
110 Heanes K.
121 Snoad R.
176 Smith D.
211 Hogg A.
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HEAT 5

35 Eddles E. 65 Houlton R.
39 #Camden M. ]J. 69 Alford P.
43 Barker J. 73 Geall J. C.
48 Hewitt K. 77 Elliott J.
54 Rees J. 81 BurgessA.
57 Williams R. 90 Kemp G..

41| 0 OSRR 3rd.coavas
[ 1] § Pk R Time, sissens

Final of Event 7 Japs

1
6

11

16
25
27
53
37
41

47
51

50
63
67
71

80
84
83

93
08

3 Laps -

HEAT 3 ‘HEAT 4
Holdaway W 2 Saville R.
Hazelgrove J. 7 Jackson E. C.
Norton J. A. 12 Cawte W,
Thorpe K. 17 Derrick C.
Line J. 21 Renham E
Chandler E. 28 Cave D. J.
Pottinger A. L.34 Cawley D.
Collins M. . 38 Tobbitt R. ]
Maynard B. 42 WolversonS.
Goodall T. 52 Boyes W.
EdwardsR. 53 Gatward P.
Gibson K. 56 Scarrott H. E.
Geary D. 64 Hawkins M.
Swigmore 68 Stephens R,
Bradman A, 72 Palmer A.S.
WorthingtonE. 76 lavlor P,
Candy P. 85 Chandler R.
Grassie M. 89 White R.
Molloy D. 94 Fisher R. .
Allen C. 99 Wickham G.

105 Mitson C.

111 Jones B.
140 Conmbs R.
177 Gray N. G.

000000

168 King G.
190 Pringle J.

95

Chandler R.

100 Knight R,

107 White D.
113 Fowler B.
191 East R.

C 4‘
3rd. % . oK., 4th..
@‘ Time ..

(76

Py

TAUNTON’S

PETERSFIELD on the A3 Road

Motorcycles &

Scooters

Francis Barnett

Royal Enfield

All 1962 models in stock

A.J.S,

BSA Matchless
James Norton
Velocette Zundapp
Triumph Lambretta

TAUNTON'S

Good Stock of Used Machines

Phone :

H.P. Arranged

Petersfield 44

On the A3 Road
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/J:'U Ll:j @ﬁf} with the News

and Pictures

SEE THE STARS IN ACTION

in MOTOR CYCLE NEWS

THE WEEKLY NEWSPAPER
FOR ALL MOTOR CYCLISTS
EVERYWHERE

\\\/

Plus interesting features—
Triple Road Tests, Touring Guides,
Full Fixture List of Forthcoming
Events, Maintenance Articles,
and the widest selection of bargains
in machinery and accessories.

EVERY WEDNESDAY SIXPENCE

”

N\

For complete coverage of all
Road Races, Scrambles,
Grass Tracks, Trials and
every other motor cycle
event.
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